CONSENT FOR PARTICIPATION AND TREATMENT

Review and Retain this Form for your records. You do NOT need to submit this form.

SDHSAA PARENT AND STUDENT CONSENT FOR PARTICIPATION IN ACTIVITES

THIS FORM IS FOR YOUR REFERENCE AND RECORDS. YOU DO NOT NEED TO RETURN IT TO THE SCHOOL OFFICE.

By signing page 1 of the 2024-2025 Brandon Valley Physical Form, I, the Parent and Student, hereby:

- Understand and agree that participation in SDHSAA sponsored activities is voluntary on the part of the student and is considered a privilege.
- 2. Understand and agree that
 - (a) By this Consent Form, the SDHSAA has provided notification to the parent and student of the existence of potential dangers associated with athletic participation;
 - (b) Participation in any athletic activity may involve injury of some type;
 - (c) The severity of such injuries can range from minor cuts, bruises, sprains, and muscle strains to more serious injuries such as injures to the body's bones, joints, ligaments, tendons, or muscles. Catastrophic injuries to the head, neck and spinal cord and concussions may also occur. On rare occasions, injuries are so severe as to result in total disability, paralysis and death;
 - (d) Even with the best coaching, use of the best equipment, and strict observance of rules, injuries are still a possibility; and
 - (e) I/we give our consent for the student listed on the BV Physical Form to compete in SDHSAA approved athletics for the school year as listed on this form. Further, I/we give our permission for our child to participate in organized high school athletics, realizing that such activity involves the potential for injury and harm which exists as an inherent element in all sports.
- Understand, consent and agree to participation of the student in SDHSAA activities subject to all SDHSAA bylaws and rules interpretations for participation in SDHSAA sponsored activities, and the activities rules of the SDHSAA member school for which the student is participating; and
- 4. Understand, consent and agree that personally identifiable directory information may be disclosed about the student as a result of his/her participation in SDHSAA sponsored activities. Such directory information may include, but is not limited to, the student's photograph, name, grade level, height, weight, and participation in officially recognized activities and sports. If I/we do not wish to have any or all such information disclosed, I/we must notify Brandon Valley High School, in writing, of our refusal to allow disclosure of any or all such information prior to the student's participation in sponsored activities.

By signing page 1 of the 2024-2025 Brandon Valley Physical Form, I, the **student**, acknowledge that I have read paragraphs (1) though (4) above and that I understand and agree to the terms thereof, including the warning of potential risk of injury inherent in participating in activities.

By signing page 1 of the 2024-2025 Brandon Valley Physical Form, I, **the parent/guardian**, acknowledge that I have read paragraphs (1) through (4) above; that I understand and agree to the terms thereof, including the warning of potential risk of injury inherent in participation in athletic activities; and that I am giving my permission for the student named in the BV physical form to practice and compete for the above-named school in activities approved by the SDHSAA.

CONSENT FOR MEDICAL TREATMENT

THIS FORM IS FOR YOUR REFERENCE AND RECORDS. YOU DO NOT NEED TO RETURN IT TO THE SCHOOL OFFICE. The SDHSAA recommends that all member schools receive consent from all students and parent/guardians prior to activities, to ensure that medical care can be provided to the student during any activity away from home. For Brandon Valley, that consent is provided on the signed Brandon Valley physical form, which is kept on file at the school. All medical and emergency information is also in the possession of the student's coach/sponsor (via Family Access).

CONSENT OF PARENT/GUARDIAN (for those children 18 and under at any time during the 2024-2025 school year):

By signing page 1 of the Brandon Valley Physical form, I (the guardian of the student who participates in co-curricular activities for Brandon Valley High/Middle School), consent to any medical services that may be required while said child is under the supervision of an employee of the Brandon Valley School District while on a school sponsored activity, and I appoint the said employee to act on my behalf in securing necessary medical services from any duly licensed medical provider. (This form does not constitute consent for vaccinations of any kind.)

I have entered/verified in Family Access all necessary medical information, including the following:

- ☐ Family Physician
- ☐ Hospital Preference
- ☐ All names and phone numbers listed as emergency contacts.
- ☐ All necessary precautions (allergies, diseases, medications, etc.) in treating the student named on the 2024-2025 Brandon Valley Physical Form.

I also acknowledge that all above-stated information will be printed and given to activity coaches and supervisors for emergency purposes — and I/we understand, agree and consent to all content outlined in the **SDHSAA ANNUAL PARENT AND STUDENT CONSENT FORM** (on this page).

<u>(for all students):</u>

By signing page 1 of the 2024-2025 Brandon Valley Physical Form, I acknowledge that I have read and understand all information stated on this MEDICAL INFORMATION FORM — and, If I am an individual of majority age, I consent to those same medical services and actions indicated on this form.

CONSENT OF PARENT/GUARDIAN AND PARTIPANT to Abide By Brandon Valley Rules of Participation

By signing on page 1 of the 2024-2025 Brandon Valley Physical Form, I acknowledge that I have read and understand the Brandon Valley School District's RULES FOR PARTICIPATION in athletics/activities (as found in the most recent Brandon Valley High School online Student Handbook). This includes the rules, penalties and due process procedures involved.